been taken by June 30th each year, the employee will lose any remaining floating 
holiday hours.   

Floating Holidays are non­compensable at the time of separation and cannot be 
cashed out in lieu of taking the day off. 

G. UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 

The Deputy Fire Chief shall receive $1,500 (one-thousand five hundred dollars) annually 

for the purchase and maintenance of uniforms.  This is to be paid out on the first paycheck 

in July of each year. 

For Classic members, uniform allowance will be reported to CalPERS as earned each pay 

period. 

H. DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF STIPEND/LONG TERM MUTUAL AID